Oldham County Board of Education
Governmental Funds' Cash Balance

Month of December 2024

Presented on January 2025

Cash - beginning of month
Investment in Transit

Receipts for the month

Bond Proceeds
Expenditures for month

Cash - end of month
Investments

Investment in Transit
Liquid assets

Cash balance consists of:

General (Fund 1)

Special Revenue (Fund 2)
District Activity (Fund 21)
District Activity (Fund 22)
Capital Outlay (Fund 310)
Building (Fund 320)
Construction (Fund 360):
Debt Services (Fund 400)
Total cash

Submitted by:
Tom Shelton

Board Treasurer

2 Operating Treasurer Report

76,879,917.92

11,747,903.00

(15,510,211.34)

73,117,609.58
16,311,491.10

89,429,100.68

40,458,340.40
86,345.23
2,486,105.97
518,238.05
2,477,147.00
24,958,054.92
1,756,245.96
377,132.05

73,117,609.58




