Oldham County Board of Education Governmental Funds' Cash Balance Month of December 2024 Presented on January 2025

2 Operating Treasurer Report

Cash - beginning of month Investment in Transit	\$	76,879,917.92
Receipts for the month		11,747,903.00
Bond Proceeds Expenditures for month		(15,510,211.34)
Cash - end of month		73,117,609.58
Investments		16,311,491.10
Investment in Transit		
Liquid assets	\$	89,429,100.68
Liquid assets	<u>\$</u>	89,429,100.08

Cash balance consists of:

General (Fund 1)	40,458,340.40
Special Revenue (Fund 2)	86,345.23
District Activity (Fund 21)	2,486,105.97
District Activity (Fund 22)	518,238.05
Capital Outlay (Fund 310)	2,477,147.00
Building (Fund 320)	24,958,054.92
Construction (Fund 360):	1,756,245.96
Debt Services (Fund 400)	 377,132.05
Total cash	\$ 73,117,609.58

Submitted by:

Tom Shelton Board Treasurer